
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT (CO)

Month:December 2020

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Month:November 2020

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 25.07.2020 Open Tender 14.08.2020 3 No 1,76,48,882/- 28.12.2020

2 18.09.2020 Open Tender 03.10.2020 6 - Yes 27.01.2021

Month:October 2020

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/CO/EL/T/8/2020 15/07/2020 Limited Tender 05.08.2020 2 No Yes 31.10.2021

2 KR/CO/EL/T/9/2020 14/08/2020 04.09.2020 2 No Yes 30.11.2021

Month:September 2020

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/CO/EL/KT/T/4/2020 27.05.2020 Open Tender 17.06.2020 5 - Yes 30.11.2020

2 KR/CO/EL/T/5/2020 29.05.2020 Limited 19.06.2020 1 No Yes 17.12.2020

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/CO/EL/KAWR/T/
7/2020   

Supply, installation, testing and commissioning 
of power, control cabling and LED lighting 
arrangement in place of existing system inside 
tunnels in the state of Goa and Karnataka 
under Karwar region of KRCL”.

Through 
IREPS

03 - (1) Nirakar 
Engineering Pvt Ltd, Uttara 
Kannada, (2) Megarail 
Power Projects LLP, 
Thane & (3) Illumination 
Enterprises, Mumbai

Nirakar Engineering 
Pvt Ltd, Uttara 

Kannada

KR/CO/EL/KAWR/T/
7/2020, dt.20/11/2020

Megarail Power 
Projects LLP, Thane

KR/CO/EL/ROHA-RN/T/
10/2020  

“Supply, installation, testing and commissioning 
of power, control cabling and LED lighting 
arrangement in place of existing system inside 
tunnels between Roha to Ratnagiri under 
Ratnagiri region of KRCL  in the state of 
Maharashtra”.

Through 
IREPS

06 - (1) Illumination 
Enterprises, Mumbai, 
(2)Tricolite Energy 
Solutions LLP, Gurgaon, 
(3) Nirakar Engineering Pvt 
Ltd, Uttara Kannada, (4) 
Megarail Power Projects 
LLP, Thane, (5) Friends 
Engineering Corporation, 
Navi Mumbai & (6). A. S. 
Electric Corporation, Navi 
Mumbai

KR/CO/EL/ROHA-RN/T/
10/2020, dt.20/11/2020

Illumination 
Enterprises, Mumbai

3,27,65,119/- 
excluding GST

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Operation of DG Sets, Electrical Sub-Stations 
and maintenance of electrical installations & 
electrical equipment at Corporate Office, 
Belapur, ORH, CMD’s office/residence at 
Panchsheel 

Through 
IREPS

02 – (1)M/s.Alpha Techno 
Electricals  & (2) M/s.Kirti 
Electricals and Elecronics

KR/CO/EL/T/8/2020 dtd 
19.10.2020

M/s.Kirti Electricals 
and Elecronics,Navi 
Mumvai

Rs.32,21,238.1
5 /-(Excl GST)

Annual Comprehensive Maintenance of In-
RowRD Air Conditioners (3 nos.) provided for 
DataCenter, 2nd floor, Belapur Bhavan.

Through 
IREPS

Special Limited 
Tender

1.M/s.Powertechnics 
Infosolution,Pune  
2.M/s.J.J.Refrigerations

KR/CO/EL/T/8/2020 dtd 
19.10.2020

M/s.Powertechnics 
Infosolution

Rs. 
2,66,546.07(Exc

ludingGST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

“Design, engineering, supply, transportation, 
installation, testing and commissioning of 110 
KV EHT power supply arrangement from 
KPTCL receiving / Grid substation  at Kumta 
( near Kumta Railway Station ) to KRCL's  
Traction Sub-Station at Kumta along with bay 
arrangement and under ground transmission 
line equipped with switch gears, EHT/HT/LT 
power / control cabling  etc. at Kumta in the 
state of Karnataka”.

Through 
IREPS

05 - (1) S And P 
Structurals Private Limited, 
Ballari, (2) Balaji 
Associates, Nagpur, (3) 
Leena Power Tech 
Engineers Pvt Ltd, Navi 
Mumbai, (4) BNC Power 
Projects Ltd, Pune & (5) 
ETA Engineers Bangalore 
Private Limited, Bangalore

KR/CO/EL/KT/T/4/2020, 
dt.09/09/2020

S and P Structurals 
Private Limited, 
Ballari

8,62,81,843/- 
excluding GST

Provision of Lighting arrangement at 4th floor 
East and West Wing,CO/BLP 

Through 
IREPS

M/s. Alpha Tehno 
Electrcals,Navi Mumbai

KR/CO/EL/T/5/2020 dtd 
18.09.20

M/s.Alpha Techno 
Electricals,Navi 
Mumbai

22,25,903/- + 
GST



Month:August 2020

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 12.05.2020 Single Packet 02.06.2020 4 No 08.11.2020

Month:July 2020

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Month:June 2020

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Month:May 2020

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Month:April 2020

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Month:March 2020

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/CO/EL/MRDW/T/1A/2020 Design, engineering, supply, transportation, 
installation, testing and commissioning of 110 
KV EHT power supply arrangement from 
KPTCL receiving / Grid substation  at 
Murdeshwar ( near Murdeshwar Railway 
Station ) to KRCL's  Traction Sub-Station at 
Murdeshwar along with bay arrangement and 
under ground transmission line equipped with 
switch gears, EHT/HT/LT power / control 
cabling  etc. at Murdeshwar in the state of 
Karnataka”.

Through 
IREPS

04 - (1) Leena Power Tech 
Engineers Pvt Ltd, Navi 
Mumbai, (2) ETA 
Engineers Bangalore 
Private Limited, Bangalore, 
(3) S And P Structurals 
Private Limited, Ballari & 
(4) Balaji Associates, 
Nagpur.

1. Leena Power Tech 
Engineers Pvt Ltd, 
Navi Mumbai, 2. ETA 
Engineers Bangalore 
Private Limited, 
Bangalore & 3. Balaji 
Associates, Nagpur

KR/CO/EL/MRDW/T/1A/
2020 dt.10.08.2020

S and P Structurals 
Private Limited, 
Ballari

5,15,80,542/- 
including GST

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion



Month:February 2020

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 13.11.2019 Limited Tender 04.12.2019 3 No Yes 06.05.2020

2 20.11.2019 Limited Tender 11.12.2019 2 No Yes 06.05.2020

3 30.12.2019 Single Tender 20.01.2020 1 No Yes 12.08.2020

Month:January 2020

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

 KR/CO/EL/T/5/2019 Replacement of existing earthing system 
provided for staff quarters, street lights, clubs 
etc. with 23 Nos. chemical earthing. ( including 
earthing strips, chambers, nut bolts etc.)

Through 
IREPS

03- .(1)M/s.Alpha 
TechnoElectricals ,Navi 
Mumbai,  (2)M/s.Megarail 
Power Project LPP,Thane  
& (3)M/s.JMV LPS Noida

KR/CO/EL/T/5/2019 dtd 
07.02.2020

M/s.Megarail Power 
Project LPP

6,19,450 /- + 
GST

 KR/CO/EL/T/6/2019 Urgent  replacement of street light poles at 
konkan railway vihar ,Nerul.

Through 
IREPS

02 - (1)M/s.Alpha 
TechnoElectricals ,Navi 
Mumbai &  
(2)M/s.Illunimation 
Enterprises

KR/CO/EL/T/6/2019 dtd 
07.02.2020

M/s.Alpha Techno 
Electricals

11,52,834 /- + 
GST

 KR/CO/EL/T/7/2019 Modernization of 3 nos. of 20 years old 
conventional OTIS Make Elevators of 
Sharavati, Zuari & Mandovi Buildings of 
Konkan Rail Vihar, Nerul by providing latest 
technology, modern features, energy efficient 
/re-generative new elevator equipment for 
users safety and comfort.

 Mannual 
Tender

01 – (1)Otis Elevator 
Company (I) Limited

KR/CO/EL/T/7/2019 dtd 
13.02.2020

M/s.Otis Elevator 
Company (I) 
Limited,Mumbai

33,81,567 
+GST

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 

after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion


	2020

